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NOTIFICATION

Subject: Applicable Fee Structure for B.Tech New Admission 2020 Batch (Odd Semester -
August to December) for the academic year 2020-2021 regarding:

Sr. No. Particular SC/ST/PH and Income between Rs.1.00 | Income above

Income below Rs.1.00 | to Rs. 5.00 lac P.A Rs.5.00 lac P.A

Lac (GEN/OBC) (GEN/OBC) (GEN/OBC)
1 Tuition Fee NIL Rs.20840 Rs.62500/-

| Other charges =
| -Hostler Rs.30500/- ) Rs30500/- |  Rs.30500/-
-Day Scholar ~ Rs.22000/- ~ Rs.22000/- Rs.22000/-
-Bus Rs.25000/- . Rs.25000/- Rs.25000/-
{‘ facility(Optional) | B ’ i

Note: The economically backward students (General and OBC category), who wants to avail Tuition Fee
waiver on the basis of Annual Family Income are required to submit Annual Family Income certificate issued
on or after 1% April of every financial Year but not later than last date of registration in NIT Jalandhar duly
signed by the issuing authority of the concerned State as mentioned in Annexure-1. Students who are not
able to produce Annual Family Income certificate at the time of reporting shall have to deposit the balance

fee.
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% Students are required to deposit fees through online link available on NIT Jalandhar website
% The Initial fee deposited to JOSAA/CSAB shall be adjusted at the time of Institute reporting

. Copy of the above to Head Computer center to upload the fee structure on institute website.
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Annexure-1
INCOME CERTIFICATE ISSUING AUTHORITY IN VARIOUS STATES/UNION TERRITORIES
Sr.No. | State/Union Territory Income Certificate Issuing Authority
B 1 Andaman & Nicobar Tahsildar
= 2 Andhra Pradesh Tahsildar
3 Arunachal Pradesh Deputy Commissioner of Respective Districts o
13 4 Assam Revenue Circle Officers
5 Bihar Circle Otficer of Circle Office
6 Chandigarh Sub Divisional Magistrates
7 Chhattisgarh Naib Tahsildar
8 Daman & Diu & Dadra & Nagar Mamiatdar, Daman and Mamlatdar, Diu
Haveli
9 Delhi SDM of Govt of NCT of Delhi
10 Goa Mamlatdar of all Talukas
11 Gujarat District Collector/Depurt Collector/Asstt. Collector/Prant Officer/Mamlatdar
= 12 Haryana CRO (Tehsildar/Naib Tehsildar concerned)
13 Himachal Pradesh Tahsildar of Revenue Department
14 Jammu & Kashmir Sub Divisional Magistrate (not below the rank of Tahsildar)
15 Jharkhand Sub Divisional Officer in each District
16 Karnataka Tahsildar
17 Kerala Village Officers not below the rank of BDO
18 Lakshadweep Deputy Collectors in Agatti and Minicoy and SDQs in the remaining Islands
19 Madhya Pradedsh Tahsildar/Naib Tahsildar N
20 Maharashtra Tahsildar
21 Manipur District Authorities i c. WAB&/SDO (not below the rank of SDO/SDM)
22 ___R’I.ééhalava Employer n_ﬁ case of Govt, employee and by the MP/MLA/DC/SDO Civil in case of others
23 Mizoram District Magistrate or any other officers authorized by District Magistrate
24 MNagaland Dy. Commissioners, addl. Dy. Commissioners and Sub-Divisional Officers (C)
25 Qdisha Revenue Officers
26 Punjab CRO (Tehsildar/Naib Tehsildar concerned)
X 27 Pondicherry Tehsildar, Deputy Tehsildar
28 Rajasthan Tehsildar
29 Sikkim Special Executive Magistrate (Block Development Officers, Rural Management & Development Deptt.)
30 Tamil Nadu Zonal Deputy Tehsildar
31 Tripura District Magistrate & Collector
32 Uttar Pradesh Tehsildar
33 Uttaranchal Tehsildar/SDM/City Magistrate
34 West Eangal 1. Dbist. Magistrate or -District Level Addl. Dist. Magistrate
| 2.  Ssub-Divisional Officer - Sub Divisional Level of the concerned
! 3. Block Development officer - Block Level of the concerned Blocks
4. The Collector, Kolkata - Kolkata Municipal Corporation
5. The Collector, Kolkata - Student residing within Civil Jurisdiction of Hon'ble High Court, Kolkata
6. Other areas covered in Kolkata Police are concerned i.e. areas over which collector, Kolkata does not
exercise jurisdiction - concerned District magistrate or any other Officer Authorized by the District
Magistrate of the respective district i. e. South 24 Paraganas and North 24 Paraganas
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Subject: Applicable Fee Structure for B.Tech New Admission DASA Students - 2020 Batch
(Odd Semester =August to December) for the academic year 2020-2021 regarding:

| Sr.No. | Particular/Fe SAARC NON SAARC CIWG/MEA ]
es
1 Tuition Fee to be paid by DASA Students as per the Rs.62500/-

information Brochure published by concerned agency

Others Charges | ofnas
~ | Rs.30500/- " Rs.30500/-

-Hostler 00/- | is.3 o Rs.30500/- Bk
_-Day Scholar | Rs22000/~ |  Rs.22000/- Rs.22000-
-Bus * Rs.25000/- | Rs.25000/- ~ Rs.25000/-

| B facility(Optional) | e 1 :
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* Students are required to deposit fees through online link available on NIT Jalandhar website
* The Initial fee deposited to JOSAA/CSAB shall be adjusted at the time of Institute reporting

Copy of the above to Head Computer center to upload the fee structure on institute website.



